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IN THE MATTER OF: * BEFORE THE 
DAVID AND ROSLYN GOLDEN-PETITIONERS 
7112 PHEASANT CROSS DRIVE * BOARD OF APPEALS 

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY * 
2ND COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 

CASE NO.: 04-169-A * 

, * * * * * * * * * * * * 

ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

This matter having come before this Board on appeal dated January 29, 2004 from a 

decision of the Zoning Commissioner dated January 7,2004, wherein the Petition for Variance 

to permit fence height of 60" in lieu of the allowed 42" for a fence adjoining a neighbor's front 

yard was granted. 

WHEREAS, the Board has been reviewing its docket with reference to inactive cases . 

with the intent to dismiss and close as many of these cases as possible; 

WHEREAS, the subject matter has been held on the Board's docket since July 29, 
i 

2004, and no further action having occurred in this matter; i 
- ~ 

WHEREAS, the Board sent a letter requesting the status of this matter and having 

received a reply letter dated May 26, 2009 from Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire on behalf of 

Petitioners, indicating that the appellants moved away and are no longer interested in the 

property. . 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, this ;:C"''''day of ~ I XUl.. , 2009 by 

the Board of Appeals for Baltimore County that the above-referenced appeal in Case No.: 04­

169-A, be and is hereby DISMISSED FOR LACK OF PROSECUTION. 

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 



04-169-A 

5/20/09 Status letter to Ms. Dopkin. Follow up 6/15/09 



•DEBORAH DOPKIN, P.A. 
ATTORNEY AT LAW" 

409 \X!ASH!NGTON .>,VENUE. SVlTE 10f!0 

TOWSON. MARYl.AND ~120~ .'.: ' 

TELEPHONE .j I0-S" 1-(121111 

f-ACSIMILE ·11 P·Re i·R5f)<) 

c·mail ddtlrkio\il'dtlpkinl''''wm 

DEBORAH C. nOPK!N 

May 26, 2009 

Ms. Theresa R. Shelton 

Administrator 

Cou~ty Board of App~21s 


of Baltimore County 

Jefferson Building 

Second Floor, Suite 203 

Towson, Maryland 21204 


RE : Open Cases 

Dear Theresa: 

Congratulations on your return to the Boarj~ For:ur 
my client s, I have had no appea J s be fore the Boa rei s j. ~~ ~;-:? 

been ck. 

Though I am sure you .have writ~en opposing cc~nse_ :- e2c~ ~­

the following cases, here is my undersr:.anding of tr,e 0'''::::::-8,'.-':. S:?'-'::=: 
of each: 

Case No. 93-41-A, 13021 Beaver Dam Road ;:)e.!.' 8·ie :,.:'5 

mat ter can be dismi ssed. My cl ient no longe r lives lrl C _ ::Se 

proximity to the subject property and has no further i~tereSL ~~ 

it. 

Case No. 98-109-A, Towson Unitarian Universalist Church - , .. _., 
matter vJas appea ed to Circuit Court and t'r:en :0 :.'":9 ::-:~) ..;:--._ -' 

Special Appeals. In each case, the decision :::,[ ;:,c...,-::: 5::.:srj .'.,-;::. 
affirmed. I believe opposing counsel, YLr. Lai.z', '.':: .. : ... :::::-.::.r:'"'". -:c....:.:: 
informat on,,~ 

Case Nos. CBA-00-115 & CBA-OO-121, 6516 N. Charles Street :.:\: 
recollection is that this matter ',\'as settled and :::-:~:_ ·::;::;,:;)C·s::-.;; 
counsel was to send me a document memoriali2ing the se-::e~e~:. 
have neve r reee i 'Jed any doeumen t.a t i 0" a no 0'21. 1. eV8("; .. ~""" :'"'":~ -: - -=:':" 
should be dismissed. 



Ms. Theresa'R. Shelton 
Administrator 
County Board of Appeals 
of Baltimore County 

May 26, 2009 
Page 2 

Case No. 04-169-A, 7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 
understanding is that the appellants, who lived nex~ dDC~, mcv 
away from the property and no longer have 
accordingly the case should be dismissed. 

I hope this information is help 1 to you. In each case, 
have not heard from the client in years and am certain ~haL 
them wants to pursue the proceedings. 

I look forward to seeing you. 

Very truly yours, 

OCO/kmc 

C:ldocsIKMOKMCIDCD\Letters 20091shell0n theresa 0526 (H).wpd 
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<11ouutu ~oaro of ~ppcals of ~altimort rouutU 

JEFFERSON BUILDING 

SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 203 


105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND, 21204 


41 0-887 -3180 

FAX: 410-887-3182 


May 21,2009 

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire 
409 Washington Avenue 
Suite 1000 
Towson, MD 21204 

Re: 	 David and Roslyn Golden 

7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 

Case No.: 04-169-A 


Dear Ms. Dopkin: 

In January 2009 I returned to the Board of Appeals in the capacity of Administrator. I am 
currently in the process of review,ing all the files which sti 11 remain open on the docket. The 
majority of the files were located in a postponement file cabinet and have been si tting for many 
years. 

Please be advised that the last activity that J have noted in this file is that on July 29,2004 
the Board convened for a hearing and the Petitioner's indicated that they were going to be 
withdrawing the Petition. 

To date, the Board of Appeals has not been contacted with regards to re-scheduling this 
matter, nor has a Petition to Withdrawal the Appeal/Petition been received. This matter is still 
pending before the Board. Please contact this office upon receipt of this letter to discuss this 
matter; or in the alternative, provide the documentation required to bring to a close this appeal. 

Thank you for your time and assistance. I remain, 

Very truly yours, 

~T?~ 
Theresa R. Shelton 
Administrator 

/trs 



". .­

Case No. 04-169-A In the matter of: David and Roslyn Golden Legal Owners 
7i 12 Pheasant Cross Drive 

V AR - To permit fence height of 60" (5 ') in lieu of the allowed 42" 
for a fence adjoining a neighbor's front yard. 

1107/04 - Z.e. 's decision in which requested variance relief was 
GRANTED. 

5/17/04 - Notice of Assignment sent to following; case assigned for Thursday, July 29, 2004 at 10:00 a,m.: 

Dorothy S. Chung, MD, PhD 
and Allen S. Mandir MD, PhD 

) 


Roslyn Golden and David Golden MD 

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire 

Brian Kish IAbbey Fence Company 

Office of People's Counsel 

Pat Keller, Planning Director 

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner 

JamesH. Thompson, Code Enforcement [Enforcement case #03-4981] 

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director IPDM 


7/29/04 - Board convened for hearing (Wescott, Mohler, Crizer); prior to going on the record, Counsel for 
Petitioners, D. Dopkin, indicated that Petitioners were withdrawing the Petition in this matter. She will 
provide written request for withdrawal and dismissal. Order will then be issued. 



•C!Iounf~ ~oarb of !,ppeals of ~aHimorr (llounfy 

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 
410-887-3180 


FAX: 410-887-3182 


Hearing Room - Room 48 
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue 

May 17,2004 

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT 

CASE #: p4-169-A IN THE MATTER OF: DAVID AND ROSLYN GOLDEN - Legal Owners 
I Petitioners 7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 

3rd Election District; 2nd Councilmanic District 

1/07/04 - Order ofz.e. in which requested variance relief (fence height) 
was GRANTED subject to restriction. 

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, JULY 29, 2004 at 10:00 a.m. 

NOTICE: 	 This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the 
advisability of retaining an attorney. 

Please refer to the Board's Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baltimore County Code. 

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said requests 
must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2{b) of the Board's Rules. No 
postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless in full 
compliance with Rule 2{c). 

(fyou have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one week prior to 
hearing date. 

Kathleen C. Bianco 
Administrator 

c: 	 Appellants !Protestants Dorothy S. Chung, MD, PhD 
and Allen S. Mandir MD, PhD 

Petitioners Roslyn Golden and David Golden MD 
Deborah e. Dopkin, Esquire 
Brian Kish 1Abbey Fence Company 

Office of People's Counsel 

Pat Keller, Planning Director 

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner 

James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement [Enforcement Case #03-4981] 


Timothy M. Kotroco, Director !PDM 


Prinled with Soybean Ink 
on Recycled Paper 
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APPEAL SIGN POSTING REQUEST 


CASE NO.: 04-169-A 


DAVID AND ROSLYN GOLDEN 


7112 PHEASANT CROSS DRIVE 


3RD ELECTION DISTRICT APPEALED: 112912004 

ATTACHMENT - (Plan to accompany Petition - Petitioner's Exhibit No.1) 

********COMPLETE AND RETURN BELOW INFORMATION***** 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

TO: Baltimore County Board of Appeals 
400 Washington Avenue, Room 49 

. Towson, Maryland 21204 

Attention: 	 Kathleen Bianco 
Administrator 

CASE NO.: 04-169-A 

Petitioner/Developer: 

DAVID AND ROSL YN GOLDEN 

This is to certify that the necessary appeal sign was posted conspicuously on the property located at: 

7112 PHEASANT CROSS DRIVE 

The sign w~_________, 2004 

By: 
(Signature of Sign Poster) 

{jPr p- y-f!<~CJ tV() 
(Printed Name) 



APPEAL 


Petition fOr,Variance Appeal 

7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 


3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District 

David and Roslyn Golden- Legal Owner 


Case No.: 04-169-A 


(Petition for Special Hearing (October 3,2003) 

'Zoning Description of Property 

JNotice of Zoning Hearing (December 11,2003) 

VCertification of Publication (The Jeffersonian issue November 25, 2003) 

.;Certificate of Posting ( November 25, 2003 posted by Garland Moore) 

VEntry of Appearance by People's Counsel (October 21, 2003) 

VPetitioner(s) Sign-In Sheet 
One Sheet 

V Protestant(s) Sign-In Sheet 

None 
 ~~~~!£ID)

YCitizen(s) Sign-In Sheet 
BALTIMORE COUNTYOne 
BOARD OF APPEALS 

'l/zoning Advisory Committee Comments \\-\~-O:' 

Petitioners' Exhibits: 
~. Plat to Accompany Petition for Special Hearing (2 copies) 
\'2. Record Plat Book 37 Folio 28 Green Gate 
VI A. Photo of Property 
Y1B. Photo of Property 
V3.A-H Photo of Photos of Property 
~. Survey Lot 8 and Lot 9 Block "F" Plat of "Greengate" - 37/28 
V5. Photo of Fence 
VI. Non-objective list of citizens 8/6/03 (2 pages) 

Miscellaneous (Not Marked as Exhibits): 

I Letter Dated December 12, 2003 from Dorothy S. Chung and Allen Mandir 

VFaxed Letter from Deborah C. Dopkin October 31,2003 . 

Y'Memo To File •. 

"Anonymous Fax Concerned Neighbor 

VAdditional Photos . 

V'violation Case 03-4981 


. v'Site Plan 

VDeputy Zoning Commissioner's/Zoning Commissioner's Order (Granted January 7, 
2004) 

~ VNotice of Appeal received on January 29,2004 from Dorothy S. Chung and Allen S. 
Mandir 

c: 	 David and Roslyn Golden 7112 Pheasant Cross Drive Baltimore MD 21208 
James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement (Enforcement Case No. 03-4981) 
Brian Kish 4113 Aquirium Place Baltimore MD 21215 
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County 
People's Counsel of Baltimore County, MS #2010 
Timothy Kotroco, Director of PDM 
Deborah C. Dopkin, P.A. 409 Washington Avenue Suite 1000 Towson MD 21204 

Sent 2/25/04 rjc 



~ 
DAVID GOLDEN 
ROSLYN GOLDEN 
7112 PHEASANT CROSS DRIVE 
BALTIMORE,MD 21204 

; 

BRIAN KISH 
4113 AQUARIUM PL 
BALTIMORE, MD 21215 
~i, G..A­

~~ 


DORTHY CHUNG MD 
ALLEN MANDIRMD . 

·7202 VERBENA ROAD . 

.B~1209 

DEBORAHC DOPKIN ESQUIRE 
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE 
SUITE 1000 

~~ 




Department of Permits and 
Development Management Baltimore County• 

Development Processing James T Smith. Jr.. Coullty Executive 
Counry Office Building Timothy M. Kotroco. Director 

III W Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, Maryland 21204 


February 25, 2004 

Dr. David Golden 

Mrs. Roslyn Golden 

7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 
 'IE(c~H\YJIEJD)
Baltimore, MD 21208 

FEB 25 2DO~ 

Dear Dr. & Mrs.Golden: 


SALTfMOAE COUNTY 

RE: Case 04-169-A, 7112 Pheasant Cross Drive BOARD OF APPEALS 


Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was filed in this 

office on January 29,2004. All materials relative to the case have been forwarded to 

the Baltimore County Board of Appeals (Board). 


If you are the person or party taking the appeal, you should notify other similarly 
interested parties or persons known to you of the appeal. If you are an attorney of 
record, it is your responsibility to notify your client. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call the 
Board at 410-887-3180. 

Timothy Kotroco 
Director 

KT:rjc 

c: 	 Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner 
Timothy Kotroco, Director of PDM 
People's Counsel 

James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement (Enforcement Case No. 03-4981) 
Brian Kish, Abbey Fence Company 

4113 Aquarium Place, Baltimore MD 21215 
Deborah C. Dopkin, P.A. 

409 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 
Dorothy Chung, M. D. Ph.D. and Allen Mandir M.D. Ph.D. 

7202 Verbena Road, Baltimore, MD 21209 

Visit the County's Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info 
) 

Printed on Recycled Paper 

www.baltimorecountyonline.info


January 29, 2004 

Dorothy Chung. M.D., Ph.D. 
Allen Mandir, M.D., Ph.D. 
7202 Verbena Road 
Baltimore, MD 21209 

Timothy Kotroco, Esquire 
Director, Department of Permits and 

Development Management 
Baltimore County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Re: 	 Appeal of Petition for Variance Decision 
7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 
Case No: 04-169-A, January 7,2004 
Petitioners: David andZozzie Golden 

Dear Mr. Kotroco: 

Our property immediately adjoins 7112 Pheasant Cross Drive, the subject of the 
above captioned petition for variance, which was granted by Zoning Commissioner 
Lawrence Schmidt on January 7, 2004. This letter is to request an appeal before the 
County Board of Appeals of this decision. Accompanying this letter is any requisite fees 
related to this request ($225 for the appeal plus $75 signage fee) 

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 9 200~ 

per••~ 
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CEI<-TIFICATE OF POSTING 

RE: Case No.: 'QL1'--1 b£?-A' 
".'," .. 

, 

,I 
. 

'. 
Petitioner/Developer: »AV I D gJ20SLNY 6()e,.VFttI 

Dale of Hearing! Closing: We I (J) -Z-Oo 3 
, .. , 

" .. ; ~ . ; • 

";,' "fi'~timorc County Department of 
:1,lenriits and Development Management " 

. : :COWlty Office Buildillg, Room 111 •. 
':111 West' Chesapeake Avenue 

rTowson, MD 21204 

. ,Attention: 10ec. K Y ~\AR.r 
': ~ 1 '\ 

'i~di,es and Gentlelllcll~ Tlus letter is to certify wlder the penalties of pcrjwy that the necessary sign(s) require~ by 

. ':'. ': .'law were posted conspicuously on the property located at 4t:"7J I Z/ /l.J OJ<) $A.A.i 7' CfUJ9:S C>fl.1 I/ti 

,. ,------------------------------------­

\.),... -,'- -, ~",,~,~, ...... ...... ~ -'''-'''­

~~e~oow~~~oo-~A~.-.-b~,~v~,-·-.~~~S=-~~~~-·~~~~,'=~~~~~~~.-~-I-,,~~----------
.l'" . (M~l1th, Day. Ycar)
\':t ,', 
, .~. '. " 

;"(Signature of Sign llostcr and Date) " ,.H 

C, AR..LA ~De:::.. M. Cl6 Yl..(5 
(Printed Name) 

~ '2-'2.'/5 R..'I e R-cz> 0 cJ C\ 11. e.. \.; CS 
(Address) , ,":. 

, . 

EJA0T IIV/O ~ 1 MC). -z...J '2.."2 '7 
(City, State, Zip Code) , 

, , 
C4(0) 2.4,,--,-\,,-(0:;' 

, ,(felepbone Nwnber) _ 





e-	 ee 

MEMO TO FILE 


BALTIMORE COUNTY MEMORANDUM 


1. 	 Sign was initially posted by Garland Moore. John Alexander added some 
additional words, which made the sign incorrect. 

2. 	 Dave Duvall made a new sign and gave it to county employee, Gary Freund, to 
repost. He removed Mr. Moore's sign in order to put up the corrected sign. 

3. 	 Mr. Moore objected to our removal of his sign. He is reluctant to come and get 
the sign. The issue is still unresolved. 



• • ~ 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~II 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 17,2003 
Department ofPermits and 
Development Management RECEIVED 

FROM: Arnold F: 'Pat' Keller, III OCT 1 7 2003 
Director, Office ofPIanning 

ZONING COMMISSIONERSUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-169 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein. please 
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office ofPlanning at 410-887-:3480. 

Prepared By: \.kl.A ew ..~%­
Section Chief: ~.~ 
AFKlLL 



.. • 
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

RWB:CEN:jrb 

cc: File 

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 12,2003 
Department of Permits & 
Development Management 

Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans SUG~g,~= ROf-§~R'f~V. ~tJIf'<!G 
Review 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For October 20, 2003 
Item No. 169 

The Bureau ofDevelopment Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item. 

The fence cannot interfere with the line of sight for traffic. 

_,r-. 

ZAC-IO-20-2003-ITEM NO 169-11122003 



vnOlLA1I'KON CASE: @3-4981 

lONING CASE~ 04=169=A 
1112 PHEASANT CROSS DR 



.~ alTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND e 
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


DATE: October 8,2003 

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Zoning Review Supervisor 

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief 
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement 

SUBJECT: Item No.: 04-169-A 
Legal Owner/Petitioner: David Golden 
Property Address: 7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 
Location Description: N/side of Pheasant Cross Drive 

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 03-4981 

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case. 
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing. please notify the follOwing person(s) 
regarding the hearing date: 

Dorothy Chung 
7202 Verbena Road 
Baltimore, MD 21209 

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to 
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner's Office: 

Code Enforcement Report 
Baltimore County Correction Notice 
Baltimore County Citaton 
Photos (2) 

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to 
Latoshia Rumsey-Scott in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the 
violation case. 

RSWllrs 

c: Jason Seidelman, Code Enforcement 



Code Enforcement: 
Building Inspection: 

a-., Code Inspections and Enforc~ment 
_ 	 County Office Building 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620 
Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960 

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE 

Name(s): 

Address: 711). fJlfe:ASAA/( cA&.$.5 til ~[,7AIJ llJJ2i 
Violation· 

. ·Location: 5A:Hb 
DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS: 

f; C "i..A '-().. 7· . 

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE, 

00IOn?'Pl::> /~3 .. IIDale 7,6Jc,3 .. I 
FAILURE. TO COMPLY.WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR 

EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES O~ $500, OR $1000.PER DAY, PER 
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS INJAIl., OR BOTH. 

UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN 

\.: 


RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT. 

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN: 

:~N_OI_U_~_r_Th_._n:______________________~ I~D_'~_I_"_UW_:________________________~ 

INSPECTOR: 

AGENCY 

I 



IPrint Name: 

Date ... Defendant's S~gnature 
AGENCY 



t' • .,. 

OJ -' <.( 1 81 


q- t( --0) 1(( J (Jt-tt£ASrsAJ7 CAo S5 IJ~. 




\... 
..... ~ 

, ~ 	12,!41 
, 

~~~~~~.QQ 	

~ATE:k ~? ,j' INTAKEBY-:- J (... CASE#: a>- 4'i&l INSPEC: 1.3 
~~ii~ 7/L,;l.. Pdeq 5~ CYo55 12r 
_____..--:....____________ ZIP CODE: 2-, kO] .DIST:,__ 

COMPLAINANT LL- -. /\. I 
NAME:___-#-~_l4\E-----_LJW\------'-""--------PHONE#:(H),-----(W),-----
ADD~SS:,__~~~_~_~--~_r--~-._--~ 


PROBLEM: " c...~, 
 /(& 	 c.. , 
Jv~~#. .. [-41~ d.rJ~ ws4: n.ed. 

T~ACCOmIT#:.~I~~-~b_O_o~'~~B~~~O______~ZO~G:~.___________ 
"­

INSPECTION: 

T 

\ 

---. 
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Phone: +1 (617) 695 8000 Fax:+" (1;-17) 8500420 s www.intcrpage.netIi 

Fax Cover Sheet 

Date: 

Pages: 

To: 

From: 

2 inl1iuding this cover page 

Zoning Commissioner 

Interpage Free Fa."; Af;COUnt 

Re: 

Interpage Network Services Inc. provides fax and telecommunication services for carriers, 
Web-hosting firms, businesses and individuals. It is not in any way responsible for the content 
of this fax. 

For information on Interpage and Interpage's E-MaillWeb to Fax, Broadcast Fax, Fax Mailbox, 
and other fax applications, please call (617) 696-8000 or visit us on the Web at 
htlp:J/www.interpage.net. 

(e) INSI 1999, 2000 

http:htlp:J/www.interpage.net
http:www.intcrpage.net


Wed Oct 15 12:05:13 2003• I~~t;~~g~ Free Fax Service 61~0420 
Rs:~ Illegal Fence 

.; () 7112 Pheasant Cross Dr 


Case Number 04-169-A 


Dear Zoning Commisioner: 

This letter is to protest the application for a zoning variance for a fence already built at 
7112 pheasant Cross, now with a posted sign requesting an "Administrative Variance". I am surpri 
sed that such a request can be made since we had comp1 

We do not think a variance is appropriate and having to attend a hearing is difficult for sam 
e of us who have troubles getting to a hearing. So we would like you to deny this request for a v 
ariance given after the fact the fence was built and h 

Thank you, A concerned and upset neighbor within 1000 ft of 7112 Pheasant Cross Drive 

Yw~r!!; 

/}1~. /-~R4/.~ 


~~~ 

.M;;;~,p,~ 

~. 
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